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FINALE DE LA COUPE DE FRANCE DES SLALOMS
13 et 14 Septembre 2025

N° Concurrent Asa Voiture Gr Cl Pénalité

Essais Chronométrés
1 E 5SRENOUF Gaëtan BASSE NORMANDIE DALLARA F305 4s

3 E 5SLEMOINE Thibaut BOCAGE DALLARA F399 2s

6 E 5SROSÉ Valentine ASK PEUGEOT MULHOUSE DALLARA F303 2s

7 E 5SSUARD Romain MAINE-BRETAGNE DALLARA F301 4s

10 E 5SDUPRAT Yoan ARMAGNAC DALLARA F399 2s

15 E 7RAVARD Didier "44" MARTINI MK57 2s

16 E 7MOEURS Maxence OUEST BRETAGNE TATUUS RC98 4s

17 E 7ORTS Jean-Christophe TAHITI TATUUS FR2000 2s

22 E 1FORNY Lilian GASCOGNE AGENAIS TTS Monoplace 001 2s

24 E 1BOURSAUT Sébastien VAISONNAISE BILLAUD Concept GBC 2s

27 E 1FOUQUER MARIDOR Karine VILLEMOMBLE TATUUS Evo7 2s

30 E 1MOREAU Maxime VALLÉE DE LA VIE FIOR Campus 2s

34 CM CMOTT Mickael LURONNE TRACKING RC01 2s

37 CM CMMICHEL Stéphane REUNION BRC 05 Evo 2s

41 CN 2COQUERELLE Nicolas DETROIT NORMA M20 2s

47 GT 2BECHLER Alexandre ALSACE ALPINE A110 Cup 2s

49 GT 1ORTEGA Christian VILLEMOMBLE CATERHAM R300 Cup 4s

53 FA 5GEHIN Manon LURONNE SUBARU Impreza 555 2s

56 A 3RITTER Julien PLAINE DE L'ILL RENAULT Clio RS Cup 4s

59 A 3GUERIN Solène CENTRE RENAULT Clio RS Cup 2s

63 FA 2OUDIN Patrice ARTOIS LITTORAL PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 2s

66 FA 2DANIELCZYK Benjamin LURONNE CITROËN C2 R2 Max 2s

67 FA 2NICOLET DANG-HA Kévin PAYS DE MONTBELIARD PEUGEOT 106 Kit Car 4s

72 FN 4MURAT Sébastien ASK PEUGEOT MULHOUSE B.M.W. M3 2s

74 FN 3SACCHI Olivier PLAINE DE L'ILL RENAULT Clio Williams 2s

75 FN 3LECHEVALIER Lucas BASSE NORMANDIE RENAULT Clio RS 2s

78 FN 2HUG Rémi FRANCHE-COMTÉ PEUGEOT 106 S16 2s

79 FN 2HIRARD Mickael BOCAGE CITROËN Saxo VTS 4s

81 FN 1LOCKERT DIEUDONNE Dylan FRANCHE-COMTÉ PEUGEOT 106 XSI 4s

83 FC 3FOUQUER Nicolas VILLEMOMBLE FIAT 126 Maxi 4s

84 FC 3JABET Maxime MAUVE FORD Escort RS2000 2s

86 FC 2NERLING Didier FRANCHE-COMTÉ ALPINE A 110 2s

90 FC 2RABEC Yves BOCAGE SIMCA Rallye II 2s

94 F2000 3GAL Julien SAVOIE PEUGEOT 205 Maxi 2s

95 F2000 3GIRARDOT Cédric LURONNE PEUGEOT 205 GTI 4s

98 F2000 3NERAULT Clément AUGIAS PEUGEOT 207 RC 6s

99 F2000 3DEMBREMENT Julien DETROIT PEUGEOT 205 GTI 2s

100 F2000 3COUDURIER Christophe CHAMONIX-SALLANCHES RENAULT 11 Turbo 8s

101 F2000 3CHARRIER Damien OCEANE RENAULT 5 GT Turbo 2s

102 F2000 3AVALLET Grégory DAUPHINOISE RENAULT 11 Turbo 6s

103 F2000 2PINOT Martial ROYE AUTO SPORT PEUGEOT 106 S16 6s

105 F2000 2LECLERCQ Philippe MAUVE PEUGEOT 106 S16 6s

106 F2000 2HERVIEU Anthony BOCAGE CITROËN Saxo VTS 4s

107 F2000 2DELERUE Jean-François OCEANE CITROËN Saxo VTS 2s

108 F2000 1POITEVIN Ophélie GASCOGNE AGENAIS PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 4s

109 F2000 1WABLE Ludovic MAINE-BRETAGNE PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 4s

111 F2000 1FOREY Floriane NOUVELLE-CALEDONIE PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 4s

112 F2000 1DECOUX Rémy GASCOGNE AGENAIS PEUGEOT 106 XSI 4s

202 E 5SMOREL Lora REUNION DALLARA F303 2s
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232 CM CMD'AMICO Cédric SAVOIE SPEEDCAR GTR 2s

262 FA 2BACQUIE Cyril ARMAGNAC CITROËN Saxo VTS 6s

270 FA 1PINOT Lorine ONDAINE PEUGEOT 106 XSI 6s

280 FN 2HERMANT Guillaume DETROIT PEUGEOT 106 S16 4s

291 FC 2AULONG Dominique AUBOISE RENAULT 5 Alpine 4s

1ère Manche
4 E 5SLEMOIGNE Léo BOCAGE DALLARA F300 2s

5 E 5SLAUBER Yannick ASK PEUGEOT MULHOUSE DALLARA F302 2s

8 E 5SFILIATRE Yoann MAUVE DALLARA F399 Evo 301 2s

14 E 7ROY Mathieu NOUVELLE-CALEDONIE TATUUS FR2000 2s

29 E 1TESSIER Aurélien AUGIAS DALLARA F301 6s

31 E 1PELTIER Maël OUEST BRETAGNE FIOR Campus 2s

39 CM CMHRONIK Olivier PERCHE VAL DE LOIRE PRM Fun Boost 2s

41 CN 2COQUERELLE Nicolas DETROIT NORMA M20 2s

50 GT 1CLEDAT Christophe MARTINIQUE CATERHAM R300 Cup 2s

53 FA 5GEHIN Manon LURONNE SUBARU Impreza 555 2s

55 A 3BECCU Philippe CHAMBLEY RENAULT Clio RS Cup 2s

56 A 3RITTER Julien PLAINE DE L'ILL RENAULT Clio RS Cup 10s

59 A 3GUERIN Solène CENTRE RENAULT Clio RS Cup 2s

67 FA 2NICOLET DANG-HA Kévin PAYS DE MONTBELIARD PEUGEOT 106 Kit Car 2s

68 FA 2CHARTON Audrey CORBIERES PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 4s

71 N 4PETITJEAN Jérémy PERCHE VAL DE LOIRE RENAULT Mégane RS 2s

73 FN 4HOTTELART Louis 59 HAUTMONT RENAULT 5 GT Turbo 4s

76 FN 3LAYE Grégory LOIRET PEUGEOT 306 S16 2s

77 FN 2LASNE Quentin LOIRET PEUGEOT 106 S16 4s

78 FN 2HUG Rémi FRANCHE-COMTÉ PEUGEOT 106 S16 2s

80 FN 2HERMANT Pierre DETROIT PEUGEOT 106 S16 4s

82 FN 1DAMÉ Kévin PICARDIE CITROËN AX GTI 2s

83 FC 3FOUQUER Nicolas VILLEMOMBLE FIAT 126 Maxi 8s

89 FC 2PAUL Thibaut BASSE NORMANDIE SIMCA Rallye II 2s

90 FC 2RABEC Yves BOCAGE SIMCA Rallye II 2s

91 FC 2AULONG Joelle AUBOISE RENAULT 5 Alpine 2s

98 F2000 3NERAULT Clément AUGIAS PEUGEOT 207 RC 2s

100 F2000 3COUDURIER Christophe CHAMONIX-SALLANCHES RENAULT 11 Turbo 6s

101 F2000 3CHARRIER Damien OCEANE RENAULT 5 GT Turbo 2s

109 F2000 1WABLE Ludovic MAINE-BRETAGNE PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 2s

111 F2000 1FOREY Floriane NOUVELLE-CALEDONIE PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 2s

220 E 1ROSÉ Coralie CIGOGNES DALLARA F302 2s

228 E 1GAMELIN Hélène ARTOIS LITTORAL GLORIA B5 2s

270 FA 1PINOT Lorine ONDAINE PEUGEOT 106 XSI 2s

280 FN 2HERMANT Guillaume DETROIT PEUGEOT 106 S16 2s

304 F2000 2MATHIEU Maëva DETROIT CITROËN Saxo VTS 4s

2ème Manche
10 E 5SDUPRAT Yoan ARMAGNAC DALLARA F399 4s

16 E 7MOEURS Maxence OUEST BRETAGNE TATUUS RC98 2s

18 E 2LACASSAGNE Julien MELUN DALLARA F387 2s

19 E 2CHEVALLEREAU Maxime GASCOGNE AGENAIS MARTINI MK49 2s

37 CM CMMICHEL Stéphane REUNION BRC 05 Evo 2s

41 CN 2COQUERELLE Nicolas DETROIT NORMA M20 4s

44 CNF 1CHRISTIN Vincent DAUPHINOISE NORMA M20M 4s

49 GT 1ORTEGA Christian VILLEMOMBLE CATERHAM R300 Cup 2s

54 FA 3ANDRÉ David VAL D'ALLIER RENAULT Clio Williams 2s

66 FA 2DANIELCZYK Benjamin LURONNE CITROËN C2 R2 Max 2s

68 FA 2CHARTON Audrey CORBIERES PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 2s

76 FN 3LAYE Grégory LOIRET PEUGEOT 306 S16 2s

78 FN 2HUG Rémi FRANCHE-COMTÉ PEUGEOT 106 S16 2s

79 FN 2HIRARD Mickael BOCAGE CITROËN Saxo VTS 4s
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80 FN 2HERMANT Pierre DETROIT PEUGEOT 106 S16 4s

83 FC 3FOUQUER Nicolas VILLEMOMBLE FIAT 126 Maxi 2s

87 FC 2FORNY Candy GASCOGNE AGENAIS ALPINE A 110 2s

90 FC 2RABEC Yves BOCAGE SIMCA Rallye II 2s

93 F2000 3CROSET Alexandre "74" RENAULT Clio RS 2s

100 F2000 3COUDURIER Christophe CHAMONIX-SALLANCHES RENAULT 11 Turbo 2s

103 F2000 2PINOT Martial ROYE AUTO SPORT PEUGEOT 106 S16 2s

105 F2000 2LECLERCQ Philippe MAUVE PEUGEOT 106 S16 2s

109 F2000 1WABLE Ludovic MAINE-BRETAGNE PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 4s

110 F2000 1TISSOT Teddy PLANTAGENET PEUGEOT 205 GTI 2s

111 F2000 1FOREY Floriane NOUVELLE-CALEDONIE PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 4s

202 E 5SMOREL Lora REUNION DALLARA F303 2s

220 E 1ROSÉ Coralie CIGOGNES DALLARA F302 2s

232 CM CMD'AMICO Cédric SAVOIE SPEEDCAR GTR 2s

262 FA 2BACQUIE Cyril ARMAGNAC CITROËN Saxo VTS 2s

270 FA 1PINOT Lorine ONDAINE PEUGEOT 106 XSI 2s

3ème Manche
11 E 5SSCHMITT Michael NOUVELLE-CALEDONIE DALLARA F399 evo 301 2s

16 E 7MOEURS Maxence OUEST BRETAGNE TATUUS RC98 4s

17 E 7ORTS Jean-Christophe TAHITI TATUUS FR2000 2s

19 E 2CHEVALLEREAU Maxime GASCOGNE AGENAIS MARTINI MK49 2s

28 E 1GAMELIN Benoît ARTOIS LITTORAL GLORIA B5 2s

29 E 1TESSIER Aurélien AUGIAS DALLARA F301 2s

36 CM CMBAILLE Stéphane HAUTE VALLÉE DE LA LOIRE BRC B49 2s

44 CNF 1CHRISTIN Vincent DAUPHINOISE NORMA M20M 2s

63 FA 2OUDIN Patrice ARTOIS LITTORAL PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 2s

64 FA 2MAGNIN Nicolas PAYS DE MONTBELIARD CITROËN Saxo Kit Car 2s

66 FA 2DANIELCZYK Benjamin LURONNE CITROËN C2 R2 Max 2s

67 FA 2NICOLET DANG-HA Kévin PAYS DE MONTBELIARD PEUGEOT 106 Kit Car 2s

68 FA 2CHARTON Audrey CORBIERES PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 2s

71 N 4PETITJEAN Jérémy PERCHE VAL DE LOIRE RENAULT Mégane RS 2s

72 FN 4MURAT Sébastien ASK PEUGEOT MULHOUSE B.M.W. M3 2s

75 FN 3LECHEVALIER Lucas BASSE NORMANDIE RENAULT Clio RS 2s

77 FN 2LASNE Quentin LOIRET PEUGEOT 106 S16 4s

98 F2000 3NERAULT Clément AUGIAS PEUGEOT 207 RC 2s

100 F2000 3COUDURIER Christophe CHAMONIX-SALLANCHES RENAULT 11 Turbo 4s

103 F2000 2PINOT Martial ROYE AUTO SPORT PEUGEOT 106 S16 2s

109 F2000 1WABLE Ludovic MAINE-BRETAGNE PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 2s

111 F2000 1FOREY Floriane NOUVELLE-CALEDONIE PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 2s

112 F2000 1DECOUX Rémy GASCOGNE AGENAIS PEUGEOT 106 XSI 2s

246 GTTS 1BOITEUX Clotilde RESTONICA MITJET 1300 2s

280 FN 2HERMANT Guillaume DETROIT PEUGEOT 106 S16 2s

4ème Manche
1 E 5SRENOUF Gaëtan BASSE NORMANDIE DALLARA F305 2s

15 E 7RAVARD Didier "44" MARTINI MK57 2s

30 E 1MOREAU Maxime VALLÉE DE LA VIE FIOR Campus 2s

39 CM CMHRONIK Olivier PERCHE VAL DE LOIRE PRM Fun Boost 2s

49 GT 1ORTEGA Christian VILLEMOMBLE CATERHAM R300 Cup 2s

51 FA 5HUMBERT Romain LURONNE MITSUBISHI Lancer Evo7 2s

61 FA 3PIARD Benoît BOCAGE RENAULT Clio 16S 2s

64 FA 2MAGNIN Nicolas PAYS DE MONTBELIARD CITROËN Saxo Kit Car 4s

65 FA 2LE POTIER Quentin MAINE-BRETAGNE CITROËN Saxo VTS 6s

66 FA 2DANIELCZYK Benjamin LURONNE CITROËN C2 R2 Max 6s

68 FA 2CHARTON Audrey CORBIERES PEUGEOT 106 Rallye 2s

73 FN 4HOTTELART Louis 59 HAUTMONT RENAULT 5 GT Turbo 2s

87 FC 2FORNY Candy GASCOGNE AGENAIS ALPINE A 110 4s

88 FC 2GEDOR Michael NANCY SIMCA Rallye II 2s
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91 FC 2AULONG Joelle AUBOISE RENAULT 5 Alpine 2s

100 F2000 3COUDURIER Christophe CHAMONIX-SALLANCHES RENAULT 11 Turbo 2s

101 F2000 3CHARRIER Damien OCEANE RENAULT 5 GT Turbo 4s

102 F2000 3AVALLET Grégory DAUPHINOISE RENAULT 11 Turbo 2s

103 F2000 2PINOT Martial ROYE AUTO SPORT PEUGEOT 106 S16 2s

111 F2000 1FOREY Floriane NOUVELLE-CALEDONIE PEUGEOT 205 Rallye 2s

112 F2000 1DECOUX Rémy GASCOGNE AGENAIS PEUGEOT 106 XSI 2s

202 E 5SMOREL Lora REUNION DALLARA F303 4s

226 E 1MICHEL Evann FOREZ DALLARA F392 2s

262 FA 2BACQUIE Cyril ARMAGNAC CITROËN Saxo VTS 2s

270 FA 1PINOT Lorine ONDAINE PEUGEOT 106 XSI 2s
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